The 56F807 is a member of the 56800 core-based
family of Hybrid Controllers. It combines, on a single
chip, the processing power of a DSP and the
functionality of a microcontroller with a flexible set of
peripherals to create an extremely cost-effective
solution. Because of its low cost, configuration
flexibility, and compact program code, the 56F807 is
well-suited for many applications. The 56800 core is

with depth limited only by memory
• JTAG/OnCE debug programming interface
ORDERING INFORMATION
DSP56800 Detailed description of the 56800
Family Manual family architecture, and 16-bit DSP core
processor and the instruction set
Order Number:  DSP56800FM/D
DSP56F80x Detailed description of memory,
User’s Manual peripherals, and interfaces of the
56F801, 56F802, 56F803,
56F805, and 56F807
Order Number:  DSP56F801-7UM/D
DSP56F807 Electrical and timing specifications,
Technical Data pin descriptions, and package
Sheet descriptions
Order Number:  DSP56F807/D
DSP56F807 Summary description and block diagram
Product Brief of the core, memory,
peripherals and interfaces
Order Number:  DSP56F807PB/D
PART SUPPLY PACKAGE TYPE PIN COUNT FREQUENCY ORDER NUMBER
VOLTAGE (MHz)
DSP56F807 3.0–3.6V Low profile Quad Flat Pack (LQFP) 160 80 DSP56F807PY80
DSP56F807 3.0–3.6V MAP Ball Grid Array (MAPBGA) 160 80 DSP56F807VF80
DSP56F807 3.0–3.6V Low profile Quad Flat Pack (LQFP) 160 80 SPAK56F807PY80
DSP56F807 3.0–3.6V MAP Ball Grid Array (MAPBGA) 160 80 SPAK56F807VF80